
8.-7 50

CLASS IX.—MINES DEPARTMENT—continued.

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

Item.

METEOROLOGICAL AND MUSEUM DEPART-
MENT.

1897-98.

1897-98.
Total number of officers ... 2

VOTE No. 57.
Salaries—

Messenger and Keeper
Taxidermist, at 8s. a day ... ... ...

£

125
126

Other Charges—
Meteorological Stations and TimeBall Observatory ...
Instruments
Two Seismometers
Contingencies, Chemicals, &c. ...

251

2
3
4
5

125
40

140
225

Total—Vote No. 57
530

781

MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES.

l
2
3
4
5

6

VOTE No. 58.
Maintenance and Management of Water-races—

Waimea-Kumara
Mount Ida

Schools of Mines
Subsidy, £1 for £1, School of Mines, Matakanui
Expenses of Board of Examiners for Mine Managers'

certificates
Field Surveys and Expenses, Geological Surveys and

Explorations
Electric power—Engineering and report ...
Expenses, cyanide patent
Brunner Mine disaster, additional expenses
Mining exhibits, Auckland Industrial Exhibition
Refund of amount surcharged against Receiver Gold

Revenue at Coromandel for receipts given in error ...
Contingencies and Mining Inspectors' Travelling-

expenses

2,700
1,400
2,800

200

250

400
500

1,500
208
250

7
8
9

10
11

12
40

2,000

Total—Vote No. 58 12,24:

TOTAL OF CLASS IX. £1 ,431


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

