## Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

Item.	METEOROLOGICAL AND MUSEUM DEPART-				1897-98.	
	MEN	Т.	1897-98.		1.	
	Total number of	f officers	2		£	£
1	VOTE No. 57.					
1	Salaries—			)	105	
	Messenger and Keeper	•••	•••	••• ]	125	
	Taxidermist, at 8s. a day	•••	•••	]	126	
				1	251	
	OTHER CHARGES-			1	201	
<b>2</b>	Meteorological Stations and	Time Ba	ll Observato	ry	125	
3	Instruments		•••		40	
4	Two Seismometers				140	
5	Contingencies, Chemicals, &	c	•••	]	225	
				Ì		
					530	
	TOTAL—VOTE N	No. 57	•••			781
	MISCELLANEOU	ATTE OF	IUES.			
	VOTE No. 58.			1	į	
	Maintenance and Manageme	ent of W	ater-races—			
1	Maintenance and Manageme Waimea-Kumara	$\operatorname{ent}$ of $\operatorname{W}_{i}$	ater-races—		2,700	
2	Maintenance and Managem Waimea-Kumara Mount Ida	ent of Wa	ater-races— 	 	1,400	
$\frac{2}{3}$	Maintenance and Manageme Waimea-Kumara Mount Ida Schools of Mines	•••	•••		1,400 2,800	
2 3 4	Maintenance and Manageme Waimea-Kumara Mount Ida Schools of Mines Subsidy. £1 for £1. School	  of Mines,	  Matakanui		1,400	
$\frac{2}{3}$	Maintenance and Manageme Waimea-Kumara Mount Ida Schools of Mines Subsidy, £1 for £1, School Expenses of Board of Exa	  of Mines,	  Matakanui		1,400 2,800 200	
2 3 4 5	Maintenance and Manageme Waimea-Kumara Mount Ida Schools of Mines Subsidy, £1 for £1, School Expenses of Board of Examertificates	of Mines,	  Matakanui r Mine Ma	nagers'	1,400 2,800	
2 3 4	Maintenance and Manageme Waimea-Kumara Mount Ida Schools of Mines Subsidy, £1 for £1, School Expenses of Board of Examertificates Field Surveys and Expense	of Mines,	  Matakanui r Mine Ma	nagers'  ys and	1,400 2,800 200 250	
2 3 4 5	Maintenance and Manageme Waimea-Kumara Mount Ida Schools of Mines Subsidy, £1 for £1, School Expenses of Board of Examorer tificates Field Surveys and Expens Explorations	of Mines, miners fo es, Geole	Matakanui r Mine Ma ogical Surve	nagers' ys and	1,400 2,800 200 250 400	
2 3 4 5	Maintenance and Manageme Waimea-Kumara Mount Ida Schools of Mines Subsidy, £1 for £1, School Expenses of Board of Examoretificates Field Surveys and Expens Explorations Electric power—Engineerin	of Mines, miners fo es, Geold g and rep	Matakanui r Mine Ma ogical Surve	nagers' ys and	1,400 2,800 200 250 400 500	
2 3 4 5 6	Maintenance and Manageme Waimea-Kumara Mount Ida Schools of Mines Subsidy, £1 for £1, School Expenses of Board of Examorerificates Field Surveys and Expens Explorations Electric power—Engineerin Expenses, cyanide patent	of Mines, miners fo es, Geold g and rep	Matakanui r Mine Ma gical Surve	nagers' ys and	1,400 2,800 200 250 400	
2 3 4 5 6 7 8	Maintenance and Manageme Waimea-Kumara Mount Ida Schools of Mines Subsidy, £1 for £1, School Expenses of Board of Examoretificates Field Surveys and Expense Explorations Electric power—Engineerin Expenses, cyanide patent Brunner Mine disaster, additional expenses and expenses and expenses and expenses are explorations.	of Mines, miners fo es, Geold g and rep itional ex	Matakanui r Mine Ma ogical Surve	nagers' ys and	1,400 2,800 200 250 400 500 1,500	
2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9	Maintenance and Manageme Waimea-Kumara Mount Ida Schools of Mines Subsidy, £1 for £1, School Expenses of Board of Examoertificates Field Surveys and Expens Explorations Electric power—Engineerin Expenses, cyanide patent Brunner Mine disaster, additioning exhibits, Auckland I Refund of amount surcha	of Mines, miners fo es, Geolo g and rep itional ex Industrial	Matakanui r Mine Ma ogical Surve ort penses Exhibition nst Receive	nagers' ys and	1,400 2,800 200 250 400 500 1,500 208	
2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11	Maintenance and Manageme Waimea-Kumara Mount Ida Schools of Mines Subsidy, £1 for £1, School Expenses of Board of Examoertificates Field Surveys and Expens Explorations Electric power—Engineerin Expenses, cyanide patent Brunner Mine disaster, addi Mining exhibits, Auckland I Refund of amount surchal Revenue at Coromandel f	of Mines, miners fo es, Geolo g and rep itional ex Industrial rged agai or receipt	Matakanui r Mine Ma gical Surve ort penses Exhibition nst Receive s given in e	nagers' ys and or Gold	1,400 2,800 200 250 400 500 1,500 208	
2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10	Maintenance and Manageme Waimea-Kumara Mount Ida Schools of Mines Subsidy, £1 for £1, School Expenses of Board of Examoertificates Field Surveys and Expens Explorations Electric power—Engineerin Expenses, cyanide patent Brunner Mine disaster, addimining exhibits, Auckland I Refund of amount surchar Revenue at Coromandel f Contingencies and Mining	of Mines, miners fo es, Geolo g and rep itional ex Industrial rged agai or receipt	Matakanui r Mine Ma gical Surve ort penses Exhibition nst Receive s given in e	nagers' ys and or Gold	1,400 2,800 200 250 400 500 1,500 208 250 40	
2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11	Maintenance and Manageme Waimea-Kumara Mount Ida Schools of Mines Subsidy, £1 for £1, School Expenses of Board of Examoertificates Field Surveys and Expens Explorations Electric power—Engineerin Expenses, cyanide patent Brunner Mine disaster, addi Mining exhibits, Auckland I Refund of amount surchal Revenue at Coromandel f	of Mines, miners fo es, Geolo g and rep itional ex Industrial rged agai or receipt	Matakanui r Mine Ma gical Surve ort penses Exhibition nst Receive s given in e	nagers' ys and or Gold	1,400 2,800 200 250 400 500 1,500 208 250	

TOTAL OF CLASS IX.

£18,434